BZT52B6V2SG
Rev.G Mar.-2018                                                     DATA SHEET
SOD-323 塑封封装� 稳压二极管。�
Zener Diode in a SOD-323 Plastic Package.
200mW 功耗，中等电流,自动贴片组装。无卤产品�
200mW power dissipation, medium current, automated assembly processes. HF Product.
适用于 2.4V-39V 的宽范围稳压电路。�

Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA μA V
BZT52B2V4SG G0Z 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 94 564 1 45 1
BZT52B2V7SG G1Z 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 94 564 1 18 1
BZT52B3V0SG G2Z 3.0 2.94 3.06 5 89 564 1 9 1
BZT52B3V3SG G3Z 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 89 564 1 4.5 1
BZT52B3V6SG G4Z 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 84 564 1 4.5 1
BZT52B3V9SG G5Z 3.9 3.82 3.96 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZT52B4V3SG G6Z 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 84 564 1 2.7 1
BZT52B4V7SG G7Z 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 75 564 1 2.7 2
BZT52B5V1SG G8Z 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 56 470 1 1.8 2
BZT52B5V6SG G9Z 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 27 451 1 0.9 2
BZT52B6V2SG GAZ 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 9 376 1 2.7 4
BZT52B6V8SG GBZ 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 14 141 1 1.8 4
BZT52B7V5SG GCZ 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 14 75 1 0.9 5
BZT52B8V2SG GDZ 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 14 75 1 0.63 5
BZT52B9V1SG GEZ 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 14 94 1 0.45 6
BZT52B10SG GFZ 10 9.80 10.20 5 18 141 1 0.18 7
BZT52B11SG GGZ 11 10.78 11.22 5 18 141 1 0.09 8
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BZT52B6V2SG
Rev.G Mar.-2018                                                     DATA SHEET

Reverse
Current
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V
BZT52B12SG GHZ 12 11.76 12.24 5 23 141 1 0.09 8
BZT52B13SG GJZ 13 12.74 13.26 5 28 160 1 0.045 8
BZT52B15SG GKZ 15 14.70 15.30 5 28 188 1 0.045 10.5
BZT52B16SG GLZ 16 15.68 16.32 5 37 188 1 0.045 11.2
BZT52B18SG GMZ 18 17.64 18.36 5 42 212 1 0.045 12.6
BZT52B20SG GNZ 20 19.60 20.40 5 51 212 1 0.045 14.0
BZT52B22SG GPZ 22 21.56 22.44 5 51 235 1 0.045 15.4
BZT52B24SG GRZ 24 23.52 24.48 5 65 235 1 0.045 16.8
BZT52B27SG GSZ 27 26.46 27.54 5 75 282 0.5 0.045 18.9
BZT52B30SG GTZ 30 29.40 30.60 5 75 282 0.5 0.045 21.0
BZT52B33SG GUZ 33 32.34 33.66 5 75 306 0.5 0.045 23.0
BZT52B36SG GVZ 36 35.28 36.72 5 84 329 0.5 0.045 25.2
BZT52B39SG GWZ 39 38.22 39.78 5 122 329 0.5 0.045 27.3
BZT52B6V2SG
Rev.G Mar.-2018                                                     DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve